
***All data contained in this report is estimated until final reconciliation has occurred***

Daily Report For:
Client:  Jefferson Parish, Louisiana

Mission/Event:  Hurricane Ida (DR-4611-LA) Debris Removal
Debris Hauler: DRC Emergency Services

Report Generated On:

Total Loads Collected:

Average Load by CY:

Minimum Load by CY:

Maximum Load by CY:

Average Load Call %:

Days from Debris Removal Start:

Days from FEMA Disaster Incident Start:

73%

-                

DAILY DEBRIS COLLECTION REPORT   
9/27/2021

9/28/2021

Monday, September 27, 2021
Monitor Count per Day

Hanging Limbs:

Cubic Yards (CY) per Day

Tickets per Day

11                 Leaning Trees (All):

764               

51                 

33    

Truck & Trailer Count per Day

22    

13                 

76                 

Monday, September 27, 2021

EQUIPMENT

ROW HAUL TREND

TREE WORK TREND

9/21
35,914 

9/22
34,107 

9/23
35,146 

9/24
34,756 

9/25
41,148 

9/26
36,019 

9/27
38,580 

9/21
-

9/22
-

9/23
-

9/24
-

9/25
-

9/26
-

9/27
-

109 110 111 113 115 112 
131 

- - - 1 1 1 
1 109 110 111 114 116 113 

132 

9/21 9/22 9/23 9/24 9/25 9/26 9/27
ROW Trucks Unit Trucks

FIELD MONITORS

9/23
81

9/24
86

9/25
87 9/26

82

9/27
94

DAILY SUMMARY

© Thompson Consulting Services 2020 Page 1 of 2



***All data contained in this report is estimated until final reconciliation has occurred***

Daily Report For:
Client:  Jefferson Parish, Louisiana

Mission/Event:  Hurricane Ida (DR-4611-LA) Debris Removal
Debris Hauler: DRC Emergency Services

Report Generated On:

DAILY DEBRIS COLLECTION REPORT   
9/27/2021

9/28/2021

Construction & Demolition (CD)

Mulch

Beach Sand

Disposal/Landfill Site Name

GI Landfill Ln DMS

Hwy 90 FDS

Lafitte DMS

River Birch FDS

Beach Sand Screen

Harahan River Road DMS

Hanging Limbs

Leaning Trees

Dirty Sand

TBD

15            1,392           187        16,652           

331          16,678         1,242     61,863           

151        7,936             

40            2,647           429        28,561           

9              197              322        6,878             

2,476     

Project to Date

Monday, September 27, 2021

788          

-               1                     

Loads Loads

Monday, September 27, 2021

-           5,344     David Dr DMS 254,803         

594,823         

Airline Hwy Magnolia DMS

109,561         

Right of Way (ROW) Collection Detail

Project to Date

Debris Type

38,777         788          

Project to Date

594,823         

Vegetation

131          1,059     58,895           

10,634   

12,202   

7,091           

30,097         

38            1,623           463        21,716           

9              

Debris Management Site (DMS) & Final Disposal Site (FDS) Detail

15            1,392           187        16,652           

Daily Collection

197              322        6,878             

Daily Collection

Monday, September 27, 2021

CYDebris Type CY

-                  

-               

Loads CYLoadsCY

11                35                   

-               

79            3,757           1,588     86,853           

Daily Collection

Units

-                  

Unit Rate Debris Collection Statistics

Units

512,398         633          

9,758           225          

38,777         12,202   

River Birch Landfill DMS 2

51            2,725           

-               

© Thompson Consulting Services 2020 Page 2 of 2


