

## **DAILY DEBRIS COLLECTION REPORT**

Daily Report For: 9/27/2021

Client: Jefferson Parish, Louisiana

 ${\it Mission/Event:} \ \ {\bf Hurricane} \ \ {\bf Ida} \ \ ({\bf DR-4611-LA}) \ \ {\bf Debris} \ \ {\bf Removal}$ 

Debris Hauler: DRC Emergency Services
Report Generated On: 9/28/2021



### **DAILY SUMMARY**

Monday, September 27, 2021

Total Loads Collected:	764
Average Load by CY:	51
Minimum Load by CY:	13
Maximum Load by CY:	76
Average Load Call %:	73%

Hanging Limbs: Leaning Trees (All): 11



Monday, September 27, 2021

Days from Debris Removal Start:	22
Days from FEMA Disaster Incident Start:	33



#### **ROW HAUL TREND**

Cubic Yards (CY) per Day

35,914	34,107	35,146	34,756	41,148	36,019	38,580
9/21	9/22	9/23	9/24	9/25	9/26	9/27



9/21 9/22 9/23 9/24 9/25 9/26 9/27 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -







# **DAILY DEBRIS COLLECTION REPORT**

Daily Report For: 9/27/2021

Client: Jefferson Parish, Louisiana

Mission/Event: Hurricane Ida (DR-4611-LA) Debris Removal
Debris Hauler: DRC Emergency Services

Report Generated On: 9/28/2021

## Right of Way (ROW) Collection Detail

Monday, September 27, 2021

	Daily Co	Daily Collection		Project to Date	
Debris Type	<u>Loads</u>	<u>CY</u>	<u>Loads</u>	<u>CY</u>	
Construction & Demolition (CD)	131	7,091	1,059	58,895	
Mulch	15	1,392	187	16,652	
Beach Sand	9	197	322	6,878	
Vegetation	633	30,097	10,634	512,398	
	788	38,777	12,202	594,823	

## Debris Management Site (DMS) & Final Disposal Site (FDS) Detail

Monday, September 27, 2021

	Daily Col	Daily Collection		to Date
Disposal/Landfill Site Name	<u>Loads</u>	<u>CY</u>	<u>Loads</u>	CY
David Dr DMS	-	-	5,344	254,803
GI Landfill Ln DMS	38	1,623	463	21,716
Hwy 90 FDS	51	2,725	151	7,936
Lafitte DMS	40	2,647	429	28,561
River Birch FDS	15	1,392	187	16,652
Beach Sand Screen	9	197	322	6,878
Harahan River Road DMS	331	16,678	1,242	61,863
River Birch Landfill DMS 2	225	9,758	2,476	109,561
Airline Hwy Magnolia DMS	79	3,757	1,588	86,853
	788	38,777	12,202	594,823

## **Unit Rate Debris Collection Statistics**

Monday, September 27, 2021

	Daily Collection	Project to Date <u>Units</u> -	
Debris Type	<u>Units</u>		
Hanging Limbs	-		
Leaning Trees	-	1	
Dirty Sand	11	35	
TBD	-	-	

© Thompson Consulting Services 2020 Page 2 of 2